2-IV
F
R
L
Technical characteristics
Modularity, functionality and high performance are the main technical characteristics of the AIR PREPARATION
EQUIPMENT presented by UNIVER.
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS PRESSURE SETTINGS

R = Regulator
RL = Lockable regulator
Codification key
CONNECTIONS
08 =  1/4
10 =  3/8
15 =  1/2
20 =  3/4
PORTS
G = GAS
N = NPT (Size HZ0 excluded)
6-IV
F
R
L
7-IV
F
R
LInstall the air preparation equipment close to where it will be used.
The correct sequence for assembling the parts is F+R+L / FR+L.
The parts are unidirectional and the correct direction for the air flow is shown by
an arrow marked on each component.
Before servicing, depressurize the system. Exception may be made for topping
up the oil which can be done when the system is under pressure.
We therefore suggest the installation of a three-way valve upstream from the
air preparation equipment.
For correct use of the regulator, the pressure must always be adjusted
upwards.
The use of ISO VG 32 oil is recommended for the lubricator.
Attention: in topping up do not use detergent oils or braking circuit oils.
For correct lubrication turn the knob of the lubricator so that oil flows at a rate of
one  drop per 300/600 Nl.
1
2
3
4
6
7
8
5
Installation and operation instructions
7-IV
F
R
L
8-IV
F
R
L
F - Filter
manual drain
automatic drain
Technical characteristics
Accessories and spare parts on pages 24 and 25.
HZ0F ... Size 0 HZ1F ... Size 1 HZ2F ... Size 2
Threaded port G 1/4 G 1/4 - G 3/8 - G 1/2 G 3/8 - G 1/2 - G 3/4
Filtration rating  µm 20 (upon request: 5-50) 5 (upon request: 20-50)
Flow rate NI/min G 1/4 - 2460 G 3/8 - 4770
(6 bar inlet pressure, 1300 G 3/8 - 3040 G 1/2 - 5550
5 bar outlet pressure -  ∆p 1 bar) G 1/2 - 3570 G 3/4 - 5750
Max. inlet pressure bar - MPa - psi 10 - 1 -145
Fluid compressed air
Min/max temperature °C 5 ÷ 60
Condensation drain capacity cm3 12 40 70
Condensation drain manual manual (upon request: automatic)
Weight in kg 0,10 0,40 0,66
Foreseen for wall bracket mounting with screws M3x40 M4 x 60 M4 x 70
Mounting position vertical
HZ1F ...
HZ2F ...
Filter with coalescing
cartridge